Route III}: 1804 Bus Number: 1804

Route Description:
Vehicle Capacity:

SA - MATT O'NEIL
0

RuniD: 248.003

Run Description:

TO NITRO ELEMENTARY

MTWUF--

MTWUF--

MTWUF--

MTWUF--

MTWUF--

MTWUF--~

MTWUF--

MTWUF--

MTWUF--

Service ID Accumulated
Stop Time Description Assigned Count Run Assigned

@CP.055 0 0
06:30 aMm ST. ALBANS BUS GARAGE

248.035 0 0
06:43 aM CROSSROADS VILLAGE DR g 40TH ST - GODRIC GILL

248.008 41 41
06:44 AM  SHADOW HILL & 40TH ST

248,020 5 46
06:45 AM  SMITH ADDITION & 40TH ST

248.045 0 46
06:46 aAM 169 40TH sT

248.023 3 49
06:47 aM EASTER ROAD § 40TH ST

248,041 6 55
06:50 AM  31ST ST & 187 AVE NT

248.033 24 79
06:51 aM 27TH ST & 18T AVE NT

248.038 20 99
06:54 amM 11TH ST W & PARK AVE NT

248.000 0 0
07:00 AM  scHooL: NITRO ELEM

RunlID: 220.004

Run Description:

Service ID
Stop Time

- —_—

220.051
07:05 aM
402.038
07:06 aM
220.033
07:06 AM
402.039
07:08 aM
220.031
07:08 aM
220.044
07:09 aMm

08/09/2023

TO CROSS LANES ELEM & ANDREW JACKSON MIDDLE

Accumulated

Stop
Freq

MTWUF--

MTWUF--

MTWUF--

MTWUF--

MTWUF -~

Description Assigned Count Run Assigned

Al 11
40TH ST & CROSS LANES DR (AT HOME DAYCARE)

13 24
NORWOOD DR & BROOKHAVEN DR T/a

10 34
BROOKHAVEN DR & CROSS LANES DR

3 37
WINDSONG WAY & CROSS LANES DR

2 39
WINDSONG WAY & CROSS LANES DR

0 39

PLEASANT DR & CROSS LANES DR

MTWUF--

0

0

0

0

0

0

.0652

.0689

.2379

.4449

.832¢

s 1:367

.2991

Miles

.0000

.6754

.0574

.3405

.0000

1913

Page

3 B2

5.3930

5.6308

6.0758

6.92083

7.0451

8.3441

Accum
Miles

0.0000

0.6754

0.7328

1.0733

1.0733

1.2646

21



Route ID: 1804 Bus Number: 1804
Route Description: SA - MATT O'NEIL
Vehicle Capacity: a

RuniD: 220.004
Run Description: TO CROSS LANES ELEM & ANDREW JACKSON MIDDLE

Service ID

Accumulated Stop Accum

Stop Time Description Assigned Count Run Assigned Freq Miles Miles

220.045 5 414 MTWUF-- 0.1602 1.4248
07:10 AM BURDETTE LANE & CROSS LANES DR

402.040 4 48 MIWUF-- 0.0000 1.4248
07:11 AM BURDETTE LANE & CROSS LANES DR

220.030 3 51 MTWUF-- 0.0973 1..5222
07:14 AM TIMBER CREEK LANE & CROSS LANES DR

220.061 2 53 MTWUEF--  0.1470 1.6691
07:15 AM TEMPLE DR & 640 CROSS LANES DR

220.029 1 54 MTWUF-- 0.0481 1: 7132
07:17 AM  VALLEY DR NT & CROSS LANES DR

402.041 2 56 MTWUF--  0.0000 1.7172
07:17 AM  VALLEY DR NT & CROSS LANES DR

402.042 6 62 MTWUF-- 8 1318 1.8491
07:18 AM  HAMBRICK ROAD & CROSS LANES DR

220.028 z 64 MTWUF-- 0.0000 1.8491
07:18 AM HAMBRICK ROAD & CROSS LANES DR

220.049 14 78 MTWUF-- 0.0947 1.9438
07:18 AM  OAKWOOD ROAD CL & CROSS LANES DR

402.216 16 94 MTWUF-- 0.1451 2.0888
07:19 AM  STEWART PARK & CROSS LANES DR

220.000 0 44 MTWUF-- 0.3400 2.,4288
07:20 AM SCHOOL: CROSS LANES

402.000 0 0 MTWUF-- 0.5047 2 ;9335

07:40 AM SCHOOL: a J MIDDLE

RunliD: 508.009
Run Description: TO NITRO HIGH

Service ID Accumulated Stop Accum
Stop Time Description Assigned Count Run Assigned Freq Miles Miles

508.190 4 4 MTWUF--  0.0000 0.0000
07:45 AM 5232 WALNUT VALLEY MOBILE HOME PARK

508.189 16 20 MTWUF -~ 0.6085 0.6085
07:46 AM  BROOKSIDE DR & WALNUT VALLEY DR T/A

508.188 2 22 MTWUF--  0.3280 0.9366
07:47 AM BEECHVALE DR & BEECHCREST DR

508.026 5 27 MTWUF-- 021055 1.0420

07:48 AM BETHANY DR & BEECHCREST DR

08/09/2023 Page 22



Route Ip: 1804 Bus Number: 1804

Route Description: SA - MATT O'NEIL
Vehicle Capacity: 0
RuniD: 508.009

Run Description: TO NITRO HIGH

Service ID

Accumulated Stop Accum
Stop Time Description Assigned Count Run Assigned Freq Miles Miles
508.030 0 27 MTWUF-- 0.1116 1.1536
07:49 AM PURDY DR & BEECHCREST DR
508.095 6 33 MTWUF-- 0.3169 1.4705
07:51 AaM RIDGECROSS DR & BIG TYLER ROAD
508.025 9 42 MTWUF -~ 0.2307 1.7017%
07:52 AM ALPINE DR & BIG TYLER ROAD
508.001 # 49 MTWUF-- 1.56341 32352
07:56 AM EMBASSY DR & KOONTZ DR T/A
508.021 12 61 MTWUF-- 0.2985 3.5337
07:58 AM FLORADALE DR & KOONTZ DR
508.094 18 79 MTWUF-- 0.6881 4.2218
08:00 AM WEST GATE (VILLAGE HILL) AND BIG TYLER
508.144 13 92 MTWUE-- 0.0790 4.,3008
08:02 AM ARROWWOOD DR & BIG TYLER ROAD
508.117 14 106 MTWUF-- 0.1964 4.4972
08:04 AM DEWITT ROAD & BIG TYLER ROAD
508.000 0 0 MTWUF-- 4,7792 9.2763
08:15 AM NITRO HIGH SCHOOL
RCP.055 0 0 MTWUFE-- 3.0684 12.3447
08:22 AM ST. ALBANS BUS GARAGE
RunlD: 248.103
Run Description: FROM NITRO ELEMENTARY
Service ID Accumulated Stop Accum
Stop Time Description Assigned Count Run Assigned Freq Miles Miles
@CP.055 0 0 MTWUF-- 0.0000 0.0000
01:54 PM ST.ALBANS BUS GARAGE
248.000 0 81 MTWUF-- 2.6095 2.6095
02:00 PM SCHOOL: NITRO ELEM
248,033 25 56 MTWUF -~ 0.4453 3.0547
02:03 PM 27TH ST & 1ST AVE NT
248.041 6 50 MTWUF-- 0.1367 3.1915
02:04 PM 31S8T ST & 1ST AVE NT
248.023 3 47 MTWUEF ~- 0.8326 4.0241
02:05 PM EASTER ROAD & 40TH ST
248.020 5 42 MTWUF-- 0.6828 4.,7068

02:08 PM SMITH ADDITION & 40TH ST

08/09/2023 Page 23



Route ID: 1804 Bus Number: 1804

Route Description: SA - MATT O'NEIL
Vehicle Capacity: 0
RunlD: 248.103

Run Description: FROM NITRO ELEMENTARY

Service ID

Accumulated Stop Accum
Stop Time  Description ~ Assigned Count Run Assigned g, Miles Miles
248.008 4 38 MTWUF-- 0.0689 4.7758
02:10 PM SHADOW HILL & 40TH ST
2418750179 38 0 MTWUF-- 0.0881 4.8638

02:12 PM WILLIAMS DR & 40TH ST

RunlD: 220.103
Run Description: FROM CROSS LANES ELEMENTARY

Service ID Accumulated Stop Accum
Stop Time Description Assigned Count Run Assigned Freq Miles Miles

220.000 ) 0 61 MTWUF-- 0.0000 0.0000
02:15 PM SCHOOL: CROSS LANES

220,078 13 48 MTWUF-- 0.1239 0.1239
02:17 PM CROSS LANES DR & CIRCLE DR CL

220.097 4 44 MTWUF-- 0.2017 0.3256
02:18 PM CROSS LANES DR & STEWART PARK

220.0098 8 36 MTWUF-- 0.1595 0.4850
02:19 PM CROSS LANES DR & OAKWOOD ROAD CL

220.079 2 34 MTWUF-- 0.0947 0.5797
02:20 PM CROSS LANES DR & HAMBRICK ROAD

220.029 3 31 MTWUFE-- 0.1318 0.7116
02:21 PM VALLEY DR NT & CROSS LANES DR

220.050 0 31 MTWUF-- 0.1515 0.8631
02:22 PM TEMPLE DR & CROSS LANES DR

220.099 3 28 MTWUF -~ 0.0436 0.9066
02:23 PM CROSS LANES DR & LENOLA DR

220.045 5 23 MTWUF-- 0.0973 1.0040
02:24 PM BURDETTE LANE & CROSS LANES DR

220.031 2 21 MTWUF-- 0.1095 1 1134
02:25 PM WINDSONG WAY & CROSS LANES DR

220.033 10 1.1 MTWUF -~ 0.1890 1.3025
02:26 PM BROOKHAVEN DR & CROSS LANES DR

220.051 2 9 MTWUF-- 0.1218 1.4242
02:26 PM 40TH ST & CROSS LANES DR (AT HOME DAYCARE)

220.054 9 0 MTWUF-- 0.2174 1.6417

02:27 PM CROSSROADS VILLAGE DR & 40TH ST

08/09/2023 Page 24



Route ID: 1804 Bus Number: 1804
Route Description: SA - MATT O'NEIL
Vehicle Capacity: 0

RuniD: 402.101
Run Description: FROM A.J. MIDDLE SCHOOL

Service ID

Accumulated Stop Accum

Stop Time Description Assigned Count Run Assigned Freq Miles Miles

402.000 0 38 MTWUF--  0.0000 0.0000
03:10 PM SCHOOL: A J MIDDLE

402.192 3 35 MTWUF-- 1.7850 1.7850
03:17 PM 5200 WALNUT VALLEY DR

402.127 1 34 MTWUF-- 0.2426 2.0277
03:18 PM 5232 (TRAILER PARK) WALNUT VALLEY

402.145 11 23 MTWUF-- 0.2623 2.2900
03:19 PM BEECHCREST DR & WALNUT VALLEY DR

402.025 1 22 MTWUF-- 0.2102 2.5002
03:19 PM BEECHVALE DR & BEECHCREST DR

402.026 1 21 MTWUF-- 0.1055 2.6057
03:20 PM BETHANY DR & BEECHCREST DR

402.146 2 19 MTWUF-- 0.9794 3..5850
03:20 PM STRANAHAN DR & BEECHCREST DR

402.159 2 LY MTWUF-- 0.3670 39521
03:21 PM PURDY DR & BEECHCREST DR

402.027 1 16 MTWUF-- 0.5318 4.4839
03:23 PM LYNNWOOD DR & DOVER DR

402.163 3 13 MTWUF-- 0.1189 4.6028
03:23 PM JASON DR & DOVER DR

402, 153 1 12 MTWUF-- 0.0394 4.6422
03:24 PM 5156 (1/2 DOWN HILL) DOVER DR

402.152 3 9 MITWUF--  0.4790 5.1212
03:26 PM 5248 (TRAILER PARK) DALEWOOD DR

402,150 7 2 MTWUF-- 0.2127 5.3339
03:26 PM WINCHESTER APTS.

402.149 0 2 MTWUF-- 0.1150 5.4489

03:27 PM 5137 (WILLIAMSON RES) WAYCROSS DR

402.147 2 0 MTWUF-- 0.0784 5 #5273
03:28 PM GREYWOOD DR & WAYCROSS DR

08/09/2023 Page 25



Route ID: 1804 Bus Number: 1804
Route Description: SA - MATT O'NEIL
Vehicle Capacity: 0

RunlD: 508.109
Run Description: FROM NITRC HIGH

Service ID Accumulated Stop Accum
Stop Time Description Assigned Count Run Assigned Freq Miles Miles

508.000 0 85 MTWUF-- 0.0000 0.0000
04:07 PM NITRC HIGH SCHOOL

508.162 15 70 MTWUF-- 4.9741 4.9741
04:22 PM ARROWWOOD DR & BIG TYLER ROAD

508.094 12 58 MTWUF-- 0.0790 5.0530
04:22 PM WEST GATE (VILLAGE HILL) AND BIG TYLER

508.021 13 45 MTWUF-- 0.6881 5.7411
04:24 PM FLORADALE DR & KOONTZ DR

508.001 7 38 MTWUF-- 0.4890 6.2301
04:25 PM EMBASSY DR & KOONTZ DR T/A

508.116 14 27 MTWUF-- 1.3436 75737
04:28 PM ALPINE DR & BIG TYLER ROAD

508,190 19 8 MTWUF-- 1.3731 8.9468
04:31 PM 5232 WALNUT VALLEY MOBILE HOME PARK

508.026 6 2 MTWUF-- 0.5045 9..4513
04:32 PM BETHANY DR & BEECHCREST DR

508.030 2 0 MTWUF-- 0.1116 9.5629%9
04:33 PM PURDY DR & BEECHCREST DR

@CP.076 0 0 MTWUE-- 13.7962 23.3591

04:50 PM ST. ALBANS BUS TERMINAL

R e T T e T S TS

End of Route ID 1804

R L D L L T T

08/09/2023 Page 26



Route Report with Run, Stop, and Student Info

Route ID: 1906 Bus Number: 1906

Route Description:
Vehicle Capacity:

SA - BRANDON MITCHELL
0

RunlD: 402.014
Run Description: TO NITRO ELEM AND AJ MIDDLE

Service ID Accumulated Stop Accum
Stop Time Description Assigned Count Run Assigned Freq Miles Miles

@CP.055 0 0 MTWUF-- 0.0000 0.0000
06:55 AM ST ALBANS BUS GARAGE

402.003 0 0 MTWUF-- 0.5828 0.5828
06:58 AM BLACKWOOD ST & MAIN AVE (HILLSIDE DR)

248.031 4 4 MTWUF-- 0.3481 0.930¢9
06:59 AM OWENS ST (RALEIGH JUNK) & 1ST AVE S

248.032 6 10 MTWUF-- 0.2784 1.2093
07:00 AM DUPONT LANE & 1ST AVE S

248.010 0 10 MTWUF-- 0.0909 1.3002
07:01 AM MICHIGAN AVE NT & 1ST AVE S (ISAIAH BAILEY)

248.028 0 10 MTWUF-- 0.2845 1.5847
07:02 AM 1110 1ST AVE S

248.029 1 11 MTWUF-- 0.0191 1.6038
07:02 AM 1118 1ST AVE S AND RT. 25

248.034 1B 26 MTWUF-- 0.1888 1.7926
07:06 AM RED OAK DR & 1ST AVE S

248.037 1 29 MTWUF -~ 0.0652 1.8578
07:07 AM 1134 1ST AVE S

248.039 0 27 MTWUF-- 0.0392 1.8970
07:08 AM 1117 1ST AVE S

248.040 0 27 MTWUF-- 0.0386 1.9356
07:08 AaM 1101 1ST AVE S

248.047 1k 28 MTWUF-- 0.5337 2.4693
07:09 AaM 811 1ST AVE S

248.021 4 32 MTWUF-- 10000.00 10002.47
07:10 AM HILLSIDE DR & 1ST AVE N

248.012 0 34 MTWUF -~ 10000.00 20002.47
07:11 AM WILSON ST & 1ST AVE S (BELOW RIO GRANDE)

248.043 0 32 MTWUF-- 1.3909 20003.86
07:12 AM WALKER ST & 1ST AVENUE

248.044 0 3% MTWUF-- 1.6227 20005.48
07:13 AM 205 1ST AVE NT (WHITE HOUSE ON HILL)

248.000 0 0 MTWUF-- 1.0091 20006.49
07:15 AM SCHOOL: NITRO ELEM

402.057 18 18 MTWUF-- 0.0818 20006.57
07:19 AM 21ST ST & 2ND AVE NT @ FRUTH

08/09/2023

Page



Route ID: 1906 Bus Number: 1906

‘Route Description: SA - BRANDON MITCHELL
Vehicle Capacity: 0
RuniD: 402.014

Run Description: TO NITRO ELEM AND AJ MIDDLE

Service ID Accumulated Stop Accum
Stop Time Description Assigned Count Run Assigned Freq Miles Miles

402.068 4 22 MTWUF-- 1.3318 20007.91
07:23 AM EASTER ROAD & 40TH ST

402.047 0 22 MTWUF-- 0.3076 20008.21
07:25 AM 139 40TH ST

402.209 2 24 MTWUF-- 00,3758 20008.59
07:26 AM SMITH ST NT & 40TH ST

402.137 2 26 MTWUE-- 0.0682 20008.66
07:27 AM  SHADOW HILL & 40TH ST

402.023 6 32 MTWUF -~ 10000.00 30008.66
07:30 AaM 100 CROSSROADS VILLAGE DR

402.000 0 0 MTWUEF-- 10000.00 40008.66
07:30 AM SCHOOL: A J MIDDLE

RunlD: 508.012
Run Description: TO NITRO HG & AJ MIDDLE

Service ID Accumulated Stop Accum
Stop Time Description Assigned Count Run Assigned Freq Miles Miles

402.050 1 1 MTWUF-- 0.0000 0.0000
07:47 AM CACTUS LANE

402.051 I 2 MTWUF-- 0.8811 0.8811
07:47 AM DOVER DR AND ROCKDALE

508.079 5 7 MTWUF-- 0.1282 1.0093
07:47 AM 5154 DOVER DR

508.070 6 13 MTWUF-- 1.2794 2.2886
07:47 AM JASON DR & DOVER DR

402.163 3 16 MTWUF-- 0.0000 2.2886
07:47 AM JASON DR & DOVER DR

402.157 1 17 MTWUF-- 0.0210 2.3097
07:47 AM 5154 (RANDOLPH RES) DOVER DR

508.179 3 20 MTWUF-- 0.4973 2.8070
07:49 AM 5248 DALEWOOD DR (TRAILER PARK)

402.152 3 23 MTWUF--  0.0000 2.8070
07:49 AM 5248 (TRAILER PARK) DALEWOOD DR

402.150 7 30 MTWUF-- 0.2127 3.0197
07:50 AM WINCHESTER APTS.

508.104 3 33 MTWUF-- 0.0000 3.0197

07:50 AM WAYCROSS DR & DALEWOOD DR

08/09/2023 Page 2



Route ID: 1906 Bus Number: 1906

‘Route Description: SA - BRANDON MITCHELL
Vehicle Capacity: 0
RunlD: 508.012

Run Description: TO NITRO HG & AJ MIDDLE

Service ID Accumulated Stop Accum
Stop Time Description Assigned Count Run Assigned Freq Miles Miles

402.059 2 35 MTWUF-- 10000.00 10003.02
07:50 AM WAYCROSS DR AND GLOUCESTER DR

402.000 0 1757 MTWUF-- 10000.00 20003.02
08:00 AM SCHOOL: A J MIDDLE

508.000 0 0 MTWUF-- 4.8030 20007.82
08:15 aM NITRO HIGH SCHOOL

@CP.055 0 0 MTWUF-- 3.0652 20010.89
08:22 AM ST. ALBANS BUS GARAGE

RuniD: 248.104
Run Description: FROM NITRO ELEMENTARY

Service ID Accumulated Stop Accum
Stop Time Description Assigned Count Run Assigned Freq Miles Miles

BS4.000 0 0 MTWUF-- 0.0000 0.0000
01:50 PM ST ALBANS BUS TERMINAL

248.000 0 49 MTWUF--  2.6852 2.6852
02:00 PM SCHOOL: NITRO ELEM

248.013 3 46 MTWUF-- 0.8040 3.4892
02:08 PM 15TH ST W (OLD BAKER BLDG) & PARK

248.053 4 42 MTWUF-- 0.8223 dieed 1106
02:10 PM PARK AVE NT & 12TH ST W

248.025 7 35 MTWUF -~ 1.0314 5.3430
02:11 PM BROADWAY GARDENS APARTMENTS (1ST DRIVEWAY) THE DUNNS

248.017 6 29 MTWUF-- 0.2275 5.5705
02:13 PM LOCK ST & MAIN AVE (BEHIND JACK REED)

248.016 11 18 MTWUF -~ 0.2 785 5.8500
02:14 PM ASH ST NT & MAIN AVE

248.031 2 16 MTWUF-- 1.7867 7.6367
02:19 PM OWENS ST (RALEIGH JUNK) & 1ST AVE S

248.032 6 10 MTWUF -~ 0.2784 7.9152
02:20 PM DUPONT LANE & 1ST AVE S

248.054 1 9 MTWUF-- 0.3896 8.3047
02:24 PM 1116 1ST AVE S

248,037 1 8 MTWUF-- 0.0430 8.3477
02:24 PM 1134 1ST AVE S

248.055 8 0 MTWUF-- 0.0383 8.3860

02:24 PM 1ST AVE S & CLEVELAND AVE

08/09/2023



Route [D: 1906 Bus Number: 1906

‘Route Description: SA - BRANDON MITCHELL
Vehicle Capacity: 0
RunlD: 402.111

Run Description: FROM ANDREW JACKSON MIDDLE (2ND)

Service ID Accumulated Stop Accum
Stop Time Description Assigned Count Run Assigned Freq Miles Miles

402.000 0 45 MTWUF-- 0.0000 0.0000
03:05 PM SCHOOL: A J MIDDLE

402.023 6 39 MTWUF-- 10000.00 10000.00
03:12 PM 100 CROSSROADS VILLAGE DR

402.137 2 37 MTWUF-- 10000.00 20000.00
03:13 PM SHADOW HILL & 40TH ST

402.209 2 35 MTWUF-- 0.0682 20000.07
03:13 PM SMITH ST NT & 40TH ST

402.068 2 33 MTWUF-- 0.9197 20000.99
03:15 PM EASTER ROAD & 40TH ST

402.134 2 31 MTWUF-- 0.2394 20001.23
03:17 PM ESCOE DR & 40TH ST

402.190 7 24 MTWUF-- 1.4515 20002, 68
03:17 PM 21 ST NT & 2ND AVE NT ( COMMUNITY CENTER)

402.189 9 15 MTWUF-- 0.1167 20002.80
03:21 PM 19TH ST NT & 2ND AVE NT

402.020 8 7 MTWUF-- 0.0697 20002.87
03:23 PM 17TH ST NT & 2ND AVE NT

402.141 0 i MTWUF-- 1.,2833 20004.15
03:24 PM 100 1ST AVE NT (TWIN CITY BIBLE CHURCH)

402.065 0 7 MTWUF-- 0.7000 20004.85
03:28 PM ASH ST NT & MAIN AVE

402.056 3 4 MTWUF-- 0.3500 20005.20
03:30 PM BROADWAY AVE & LOCK AVE

402.058 1: 3 MTWUF-- 0.1621 20005.36
03:31 PM BROADWAY AVE & BROADWAY GARDENS

402.11¢6 2 1 MTWUF-- 0.1773 20005.54
03:32 PM PARK AVE NT & 12TH ST W

402.119 1 0 MTWUEF-- 0.0682 20005.61

03:32 PM PARK AVE NT & 13TH ST W

08/09/2023 Page 4



Route ID: 1906 Bus Number: 1906

* Route'Description: SA - BRANDON MITCHELL
Vehicle Capacity: 0
RuniD: 508.008
Run Description: FROM NITRO HG

Service ID Accumulated Stop Accum
Stop Time Description Assigned Count Run Assigned Freq Miles Miles

508.000 0 51 MTWUF--  0.0000 0.0000
04:00 PM NITRO HIGH SCHOOL

508.136 1 50 MTWUF-- 6.7038 6.7038
04:14 PM DOVER DR & CACTUS LANE

508.148 5 45 MTWUE-- 0.1644 6.8682
04:15 PM DOVER DR & ROCKDALE DR

508.157 3 42 MTWUF-- 0.5892 7.4574
04:17 PM DALEWOOD DR & MAPLE HILLS TRAILER PARK

508.178 5 37 MTWUF-- 0.1852 7.6426
04:18 PM 5288 DALEWOOD DR

508.176 1 36 MTWUF-- 0.2422 7.8848
04:19 PM WAYCROSS DR & GLOUCESTER DR

508.089 4 32 MTWUF-- 0.3790 8.2638
04:21 PM NIGHTINGALE LANE & DOC BAILEY ROAD

508.187 1 31 MTWUF-- 0.0856 8.3494
04:22 PM LEE LANE & DOC BAILEY ROAD

508.197 5 26 MTWUF-- 0.0636 8.4131
04:22 PM SHELBY DR & DOC BAILEY ROAD

508.086 19 7 MTWUF-- 0.1684 8.5814
04:23 PM KELLY ROAD & DOC BAILEY ROAD

508.132 7 0 MTWUF-- 0.7144 9.2958
04:25 PM HILLBROOK DR & DOC BAILEY ROAD

508.169 0 0 MTWUF-- 0.2345 9.5303
04:28 PM 5431 DOC BAILEY ROAD (BRIDGE) T/A

@CP.055 0 0 MTWUF-- 8.9239 18.4542

04:50 PM ST. ALBANS GARAGE

B e L L e e e T IS I IS E T asI e S

End of Route ID 1906

dkkdkdokkdokdkkhkkkkokkkkkhkkk kR khkkk ki h R AR AR AR I TR I KA I KR Ik Ak A A AR AR AR IR IR AR IR KR ARk ke h ke ok kkk Kok & k& d ok ok do ok de sk ok d oo o e ok e ok ok o e ke o e o ke ok e e ok e ok e ok ek ook ook dede ook Je e e ook ek e ok e

08/09/2023 Page 5



Route ID: 1807 Bus Number: 1807

' Route Description: SA - AMBER PATTON
Vehicle Capacity: 0
RunliD: 248.002

Run Description: TO NITRO ELEMENTARY

Service ID

Accumulated Stop Accum

Stop Time Description Assigned Count Run Assigned Freq Miles Miles

@CP.055 0 0 MTWUF-- 0.0000 0.0000
06:45 AM ST. ALBANS BUS GARAGE

248.006 13 13 MTWUF-- 1.1384 1.1384
06:50 AM FENTON CIRCLE (RIGHT AT BOTTOM OF BRIDGE)

248.005 7 20 MTWUF-- 0.2443 1.3828
06:52 AM HOLLY ST & MAIN AVE

248.004 1 21 MTWUF-- 0.1528 1.5356
06:53 AM VALENTINE CIR & MAIN AVE

248,003 16 27 MTWUF-- 0.2244 1.7600
06:54 AM WALKER ST & MAIN AVE

248.002 12 19 MTWUEF -~ 0.2564 2.0165
06:55 AM JUNIPER ST & MAIN AVE

248.001 4 53 MTWUF-- 0.1913 w2078
06:57 AM GUM ST & MAIN AVE

248.014 7 60 MTWUF-- 0.1231 2.3309
06:59 AM ELM ST (FAS CHEK) & MAIN AVE

248.016 10 70 MTWUF-- 0.2356 2.5665
07:01 AM ASH ST NT & MAIN AVE

248.017 5 5 MTWUEF-- 0.2795 2.8460
07:03 AM LOCK ST & MAIN AVE (BEHIND JACK REED)

248.024 35 110 MTWUF-- 0.2299 3.0759
07:05 AM 9TH ST NT & 2ND AVE NT

248.000 0 0 MTWUF-- 0 3950 3.4509

07:09 aM SCHOOL: NITRO ELEM

RunliD: 402.009
Run Description: TO ANDREW JACKSON MIDDLE SCHOOL

Service ID

. Accumu_lated Stop Accum

Stop Time Description Assigned Count Run Assigned Freq Miles Miles

402.109 3 3 MTWUF--  0.0000 0.0000
07:13 AM ELM ST NT (FAS CHEK) & MAIN AVE

402.081 8 11: MTWUF-- 0.1231 0.1231
07:14 AM GUM ST & MAIN AVE

402.080 8 19 MTWUF-- 0.2494 0.3725
07:15 AM KAPOK ST & MAIN AVE

402.079 4 23 MTWUF -~ 0.1983 0.5708

07:16 AM WALKER ST & MAIN AVE

08/09/2023 Page 27



Route ID: 180
" Route Description:
Vehicle Capacity:

RuniD: 402.
Run Description:

7 Bus Number: 1807
SA - AMBER PATTON
0

009
TO ANDREW JACKSON MIDDLE SCHOOL

Service ID Accumulated Stop Accum
Stop Time Description Assigned Count Run Assigned Freq Miles Miles
402.083 2 25 MTWUF-— L2244 7953
07:17 AM VALENTINE CIR & MAIN AVE
402.049 5 30 MTWUE -~ .1528 .9481
07:19 aAaM HOLLY ST & MAIN AVE
402.029 12 42 MTWUF-- 3155 .2636
07:20 AM BLACKWOOD ST & MAIN AVE
402.075 3 45 MTWUF-- .3481 .6117
07:20 AM OWENS ST (RALIEGH JUNK) & 1ST AVE S
402.073 i) 16 MTWUF-- .4078 .0195
07:22 AM 1101 (THOMAS TIRE) 1ST AVE S
402.072 7 53 MTWUEF-- .4097 L4292
07:23 AM RED OAK DR & 1ST AVE S
402.000 0 0 MTWUF -- 9089 3381
07:35 AM SCHOOL: A J MIDDLE
RunlD: 508.007
Run Description: TO NITRO HIGH
Service ID Accumulated Stop Accum
Stop Time  Description Assigned Count Run Assigned Freq Miles Miles
508.085 13 13 MTWUF-- .0000 .0000
07:56 AM RED OAK DR & 1ST AVE S
508.084 1 14 MTWUF-- .4097 .4097
07:58 AM 1101 (THOMAS TIRE) 1ST AVE S
508.083 0 14 MTWUF-- L1294 .5380
07:59 AM DUPONT LANE & 1ST AVE S
508.114 2 16 MTWUF -~ .8462 5 3852
08:01 AM HILLSIDE DR NT & WILSON ST NT (1ST AVE S)
508.082 10 26 MTWUF-- 5517 .9369
08:02 AM OWENS ST (RALIEGH JUNK) & 1ST AVE S
508.081 25 51 MTWUF-- .5627 .499¢
08:04 AM 1423 MAIN AVE (STADLERS FRUIT STAND)
508.142 4 55 MTWUF-- .0996 .5992
08:05 AM HOLLY ST & MAIN AVE
508.077 3 58 MTWUF-- 1528 . 1521
08:07 AM VALENTINE CIR & MAIN AVE
508.076 12 70 MTWUF-- L2244 .9765
08:07 AM WALKER ST & MAIN AVE
08/09/2023 Page 28



Route ID: 1807 Bus Number: 1807

Route Description: SA - AMBER PATTON
Vehicle Capacity: 0
RuniD: 508.007

Run Description: TO NITRO HIGH

Service ID

Accumulated Stop Accum

Stop Time Description Assigned Count Run Assigned Freq Miles Miles

508.102 54 124 MTWUEF-- 0.2564 3.2330
08:11 AM JUNIPER ST & MAIN AVE y

508.000 0 0 MTWUF-- 1.3515 4.5845
08:15 AM NITRO HIGH SCHOOL

RunliD: 248.101
Run Description: FROM NITRO ELEMENTARY

Service ID Accumulated Stop Accum
Stop Time Description Assigned Count Run Assigned Freq Miles Miles

GQCP.076 0 0 MTWUF-- 0.0000 0.0000
01:35 PM ST. ALBANS BUS TERMINAL

248.000 0 108 MTWUF-- 15.7852 15.7852
02:00 PM SCHOOL: NITRO ELEM

@CPp.138 0 108 MTWUF-- 0.3152 16.1004
02:00 PM GIFTED(MON - R)

248,024 41 67 MTWUF-- 0.3803 16.4807
02:03 PM 9TH ST NT & 2ND AVE NT

248.014 7 60 MTWUF-- 0.7451 17.2258
02:04 PM ELM ST (FAS CHEK) & MAIN AVE

248.001 3 57 MTWUF-- 0.1231 17.3489
02:05 PM GUM ST & MAIN AVE

248.002 12 45 MTWUF-- 0.1913 17.5402
02:06 PM JUNIPER ST & MAIN AVE

248.003 16 29 MTWUF-- 0.2564 17.7966
02:08 PM WALKER ST & MAIN AVE

248.004 il 28 MTWUF-- 0.2244 18.0210
02:09 PM VALENTINE CIR & MAIN AVE

248.005 7 21 MTWUF-- 0.1528 18.1739
02:10 PM HOLLY ST & MAIN AVE

248.006 13 8 MTWUF-- 0.5239 18.6977
02:13 PM FENTON CIRCLE (RIGHT AT BOTTOM OF BRIDGE)

248.018 4 4 MTWUF-- 0.2383 18.9360
02:14 PM BLACKWELL & 1 ST AVE S

248.042 0 4 MTWUF-- 0.2909 19.2269
02:15 PM OWENS ST & 1ST AVE S (RALEIGH JUNK)

@CP.004 0 4 MTWUF-- 0.0002 19.2271

02:15 PM APOLO OIL T/A

08/09/2023 Page 29



Routg ID: 1807 Bus Number: 1807

Route Description: SA - AMBER PATTON
Vehicle Capacity: 0
RunlD: 248.101

Run Description: FROM NITRO ELEMENTARY

Service ID

Accumulated Stop Accum
Stop Time Description Assigned Count Run Assigned Freq Miles Miles
248.021 4 0 MTWUF-- 10000.00 10019.23
02:17 PM HILLSIDE DR & 1ST AVE N
2483012 0 0 MTWUF-- 10000.00 20019.23
02:18 PM WILSON ST & 1ST AVE S (BELOW RIO GRANDE)
248.027 0 0 MTWUF -~ 0.0061 20018.23

02:20 PM WALKER ST & 1ST AVE S (LAWNMOWER SHOP)

RunliD: 254.002
Run Description: FROM PT HARMONY
Service ID Accumulated Stop Accum
Stop Time  Description Assigned Count Run Assigned Freq Miles Miles
254.000 0 81 MTWUF-- 0.0000 0.0000
02:35 PM SCHOOL PT HARMONY
254.195 3 78 MTWUF-- 0.3271 0.3271
02:37 PM THE RIDGE APARTMENTS & BIG TYLER ROAD
254.191 3 TS MTWUF-- 0.0375 0.3646

02:38 PM 5305 KOONTZ DR (1ST HOUSE ON LEFT)

254,192 3 72 MTWUEF-- 0.1172 0.4818
02:39 PM KATHY LANE & KOONTZ DR

254.026 3 69 MTWUF-- 0.2638 0.7456
02:40 PM FLORADALE DR & KOONTZ DR

254.194 1 68 MTWUF-- 0.0509 0.7966
02:41 PM 5352 KOONTZ DR

254,193 2 66 MTWUF-- 0.2167 1.0133
02:42 PM SUNRISE LANE & KOONTZ DR

254.014 9 57 MTWUF-- 0.2214 1.2347
02:43 PM EMBASSY DR & KOONTZ DR T/A

254.00B 35 22 MTWUF-- 0.8019 2.0366
02:45 PM COVEY LANE & BIG TYLER ROAD

254 .00A 22 0 MTWUF-- 0.1847 2.2212
02:47 PM WEST GATE & BIG TYLER

254.002 0 0 MIWUF-- 0.2816 2.5028
02:49 PM DOLLAR GENERAL ( BIG TYLER ROAD)

08/09/2023 Page 30



Route ID: 1807 Bus Number: 1807

Route Description: SA - AMBER PATTON
Vehicle Capacity: 0
RunliD: 402.107
Run Description: FROM ANDREW JACKSON MIDDLE

Service ID Accumulated Stop Accum
Stop Time Description Assigned Count Run Assigned Freq Miles Miles

402.000 0 Bl MTWUF-- 0.0000 0.0000
03:10 PM SCHOOL: A J MIDDLE

402.072 5 46 MTWUF-- 4.9055 4,9055
03:31 PM RED OAK DR & 1ST AVE S

402.073 1 45 MTWUF-- 0.4097 5.3152
03:34 PM 1101 (THOMAS TIRE) 1ST AVE S

402.131 8 42 MTWUF-- 0.4078 5.7229
03:36 PM OWENS ST (RALEIGH JUNK) & 1ST AVE

402.003 0 42 MTWUF-- 0.3481 6.0710
03:37 PM BLACKWOOD ST & MAIN AVE (HILLSIDE DR)

402.077 1 41 MTWUF -~ 0.3725 6.4436
03:39 PM WILSON ST (POLICE STATION) & 1ST AVE S

402.079 1 40 MTWUEF-- 0.4519 6:8955
03:42 PM WALKER ST & MAIN AVE

402.210 3 37 MTWUF-- 0.3949 7.2903
03:42 PM KANAWHA BRICK AND BLOCK

402.080 8 29 MTWUF -~ 021985 7.4888
03:42 PM KAPOK ST & MAIN AVE

402.081 8 24 MTWUF-- 0.2494 7.7383
03:44 PM GUM ST & MAIN AVE

402.082 3 18 MTWUF-- B 2222 7.9604
03:44 PM ELM ST NT (TURN @ FAS CHEK) & MAIN AVE T/A

402.083 2 16 MTWUF-- 0.7953 8 .55
03:46 PM VALENTINE CIR & MAIN AVE

402.049 7 5 B MTWUF-- 0.1528 8.9085
03:46 PM HOLLY ST & MAIN AVE

402.004 11 0 MTWUF-- 0.2443 9.1528

03:47 PM FENTON CIRCLE T/A

RunliD: 508.105
Run Description: FROM NITRO HIGH

Service ID Accumulated Stop Accum
Stop Time  Description Assigned Count Run Assigned Freq Miles Miles

508.000 0 156 MTWUF-- 0.0000 0.0000
04:07 PM NITRO HIGH SCHOOL

508.040 51 105 MTWUF-- 1.3631 1.3631

04:08 PM 152 MAIN AVE (DIELS)

08/09/2023 Page 31



Route ID: 1807 Bus Number: 1807

Rout'é Description: SA - AMBER PATTON
Vehicle Capacity: 0
RunlD: 508.105

Run Description: FROM NITRO HIGH

Service ID Accumulated Stop Accum
Stop Time Description Assigned Count Run Assigned Freq Miles Miles

508.043 13 92 MTWUF-- 0.1706 1.5337
04:08 PM 402 MAIN AVE (BRIDGE OF FAITH CHURCH)

508.050 6 86 MTWUF-- 0.1879 1.7216
04:09 PM GUM ST & MAIN AVE

508.053 16 70 MTWUF-- 0.1913 1.9129
04:10 PM JUNIPER ST & MAIN AVE

508.076 12 58 MTWUF-- 0.2564 2.1693
04:12 PM WALKER ST & MAIN AVE

508.077 3 55 MTWUEF-- 0.2244 Z. 3938
04:12 PM VALENTINE CIR & MAIN AVE

508.115 4 51 MTWUF-- 0.1528 2.5466
04:13 PM HOLLY ST & MAIN AVE

508.081 26 25 MTWUF-- 0.0996 2.6462
04:15 PM 1423 MAIN AVE (STADLERS FRUIT STAND)

508.056 10 15 MTWUF-- 0.3000 2.9462
04:16 PM 620 1ST AVE S(RT 25 SPLIT)

508.061 0 15 MTWUF-- 1.5070 4.4532
04:17 PM 1ST AVE NT & 1ST AVE S (JORDAN PLACE)

@CP.004 0 15 MTWUEF-- 1.0858 5.5390
04:18 PM 800 1ST AVE S (APOLLO OIL)

508.083 1 14 MTWUF-- 0.2782 5.8172
04:18 PM DUPONT LANE & 1ST AVE S

508.084 1 13 MTWUF-- 0.1294 5.9466
04:19 PM 1101 (THOMAS TIRE) 1ST AVE S

508.085 13 0 MTWUF-- 0.4097 6.3563
04:20 PM RED OARK DR & 1ST AVE S

@Cp.076 0 0 MTWUF-- 10.5383 16.8945

04:40 PM ST ALBANS BUS TERMINAL

R R E o L R L R e R R R e R e s LIS Y

End of Route ID 1807

R R L L L T E T L S R AT U O

08/09/2023 Page 32



